

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2026

Rajiv PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Controller And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Pratikasha for Petitioner

(Mentioned-Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 11/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)