

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2026

Rajiv PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Controller And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Pratiksha a/w Adv. S. P. Shukla & Ms. Rupika Narkar for
the Petitioner

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge for the Respondent
(Mentioned - Chit)

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
 ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : **6th March, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 17/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)