

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2026

BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL

Rajiv Patel

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Digitally signed by
BASAVRAJ GURAPPA
PATIL

Date: 2026.05.11
13:31:28 +0530

Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. Pratiksha A. Thupe a/w Rupika Narkar, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge for Respondents.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 8th MAY 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, post the
matter on 19th June 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]